2017 Florida Regional
Sunfish Championship (%”""fj}/f-;f,;
November 4-5, 2017 C% )

Juaciron

Change #1 to Notice of Race and Sailing Instructions
(NOTE — Changes in RED)

NoR 8 SCHEDULE is replaced with the following

Friday, Nov4 3

Saturday, Nov 5 4

Sunday, Nov. 65

13:00 - 19:00 Drop off boat and trailer at SSS
17:00 — 18:00 Registration at SSS

18:00
8:30-10:30
11:00
12:00

18:00

8:00
10:00
15:00
After racing

Meet at the Squadron bar for drinks. Dinner on your own.
Late Registration at SSS

Competitors Meeting

First Warning Signal, other races to follow

Snacks will be available on the water

Dinner at the clubhouse

Breakfast

First Warning Signal

No Warning Signal after this time
Trophies and snacks at the club house

SI 5 SCHEDULE OF RACES is replaced with the following:

Day First Warning
Sat, Nov5 4 1200 Multiple races to follow.
Sun, Nov 65 1000 Multiple races to follow.
No warning after 1500.
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